
2013 – 2014 Sport Organizations Funding by Funding Program 

Organization YRAC* YS4L** TOTAL 

Alpine Ski Association 12,000 4,500 16,500 

Arctic Edge Skating Club 8,800 23,650 32,450 

Athletic Yukon 7,000 6,000 13,000 

Basketball Yukon 31,970 27,500 59,470 

Biathlon Yukon 11,000 5,000 16,000 

Canoe and Kayak 5,500  5,500 

Cross Country Yukon 92,000 54,000 146,000 

Cycling Association of Yukon 5,500 4,500 10,000 

Equine Association of Yukon 4,500 11,500 16,000 

Judo Yukon 7,500 2,000 9,500 

Snowboard Yukon Association 6,000 9,000 15,000 

Softball Yukon 20,250  20,250 

Sport Yukon 132,000  132,000 

Squash Yukon 15,000 9,500 24,500 

Swim Yukon 37,000 28,500 65,500 

Synchro Yukon Association 4,500 1,925 6,425 

Table Tennis Yukon 3,000 1,500 4,500 

Tennis Yukon Association 8,500 12,900 21,400 

Volleyball Yukon 25,000 6,000 31,000 

Yukon Aboriginal Sport Circle 20,000 6,000 26,000 

Yukon Amateur Hockey Association 70,000 50,000 120,000 

Yukon Amateur Speed Skating Association 12,000 7,800 19,800 

Yukon Curling Association 10,500 3,500 14,000 

Yukon Freestyle Ski Association 9,000 21,500 30,500 

Yukon Golf Association 5,000 5,000 10,000 

Yukon Gymnastic Association 28,000 26,000 54,000 

Yukon Orienteering Association 7,500 1,675 9,175 

Yukon Soccer Association 90,000 59,000 149,000 

Total Funding for Sport Organizations  689,020 388,450 1,077,470 

 

Yukon Special Recreation Groups 

   

ElderActive Recreation Association $ 15,000  $ 15,000 

Girl Guides – Yukon Council 14,000  14,000 

Recreation & Parks Association of the Yukon 63,000  63,000 

Skookum Jim Friendship Centre 63,000  63,000 

Yukon Scout Council 10,000  10,000 

Yukon Special Olympics 22,000  22,000 

Total Special Recreation Groups $187,000  $187,000 

    

TOTAL Funding $876,020 $388,450 $1,264,470 

* YRAC - Yukon Rec Yukon Recreation Advisory Committee, **YS4L - Yukon Sport for Life Program 

 

 



2013 – 2014 High Performance Funding Program 

Sport Last Name First Name Granted 

Cross Country Skiing Beatty Dahria $ 7,000 

Cross Country Skiing Greer Janelle 5,000 

Figure Skating Pettitt Rachel 4,500 

Curling Scoffin Thomas 4,000 

Snowboarding Melvin-McNutt Max 4,000 

Cross Country Skiing McLean Caelan 4,000 

Freestyle Skiing Harlow Josh 3,750 

Figure Skating Hoffman Bryn 3,500 

Cross Country Skiing Deuling Marcus 3,500 

Cross Country Skiing Murray Kendra 3,500 

Biathlon Burlingame Ryan 3,250 

Speed Skating Clarke Heather 3,250 

Freestyle Skiing Geoffroy-Gagnon Etienne 3,250 

Curling Duncan Chelsea 3,000 

Curling Koltun Sarah 3,000 

Curling Wallingham Patricia 2,500 

Snowboarding Waddington Adam 2,500 

Swimming Braga Haley 2,250 

Curling Young Mitchell 2,000 

Curling Duncan Jenna 2,000 

Orienteering Bray Trevor 1,750 

Snowboarding Bellon Lara 1,750 

Cycling Skerget Spencer 1,750 

Basketball Love Aidan  1,500 

Curling Wallingham Joe 1,250 

Swimming Lindsay Cassie 1,200 

Cycling Tait Melanie 1,000 

Swimming Robinson Adrian 1,000 

Officials   $ 80,950 

Swimming 5 Individuals   1,000 

Soccer Nunan Johnny 1,000 

Soccer Gaw Tony 1,000 

Potential Bonuses for World Championships 3,000 

Total Funding for High Performance $ 86,950 

 

 

2013 – 2014 Elite Athletes Program 

Elite Athletes (Carded by Sport Canada) 

Zach Bell $ 10,000 

Knute Johnsgaard 10,000 

Colin Abbott 10,000 

Emily Nishikawa 10,000 

Graham Nishikawa 10,000 

Total Elite Athletes $ 50,000 

 


